Actual results could differ materially from estimates, especially in the current market environment. The accuracy of the projected agency securities
prices relies on assumptions that define specific agency securities spreads and varying prepayment assumptions at projected interest rate levels. To the extent
that these estimates or other assumptions do not hold true, which is likely in a period of high price volatility, actual results will likely differ materially from
projections and could be larger or smaller than the estimates in the table below. Moreover, if different models were employed in the analysis, materially
different projections could result. In addition, the table below also does not include the impact of leverage, which generally has the effect of increasing the
impact of the percentage change in projected portfolio value on stockholders' equity by a factor of leverage plus one. Lastly, while the tables below reflect the
estimated impact of interest rate increases and decreases on a static portfolio, we may from time to time sell any of our agency securities as a part of our
overall management of our investment portfolio.

Change in Interest Rate

Percentage Change
in Projected Net

Interest Income (1)

Percentage Change
in Projected

Portfolio Value,
with Effect of
Derivatives

+100 Basis Points -3.1%  -0.9%
+50 Basis Points -0.4%  -0.2%
-50 Basis Points -2.0%  -0.2%
-100 Basis Points -13.2%  -0.8%

________________
(1) Includes the effect of periodic interest costs on our interest rate swaps.

Prepayment Risk

Premiums and discounts associated with the purchase of agency MBS are amortized or accreted into interest income over the projected lives of the
securities, including contractual payments and estimated prepayments using the interest method. Changes

60

to the GSE's underwriting standards, further modifications to existing U.S. Government sponsored programs such as HARP, or the implementation of new
programs could materially impact prepayment speeds. In addition, GSE buyouts of loans in imminent risk of default, loans that have been modified, or loans